

SYRACUSE CITY Syracuse City Council Regular Meeting Agenda November 10, 2015 – 7:00 p.m. City Council Chambers Municipal Building, 1979 W. 1900 S.

- Meeting called to order Invocation or thought Pledge of Allegiance Adopt agenda
- 2. Presentation of the Syracuse City and Wendy's "Award for Excellence" to Grace Russell and Riley Cearley.
- 3. Canvass and consideration of certification of the results of Syracuse City General Election held November 3, 2015. *(roll call vote)*
- 4. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. Work Session of October 13, 2015
 - b. Regular Meeting of October 13, 2015
 - c. Work Session of October 27, 2015
- 5. Public Comment: This is an opportunity to address the Council regarding your concerns or ideas. Please limit your comments to three minutes.
- 6. Public Hearing: Proposed Ordinance 2015-23 amending Chapter 4.30 of the Syracuse City Code Cemetery Regulations.
- 7. Public Hearing Proposed Ordinance 2015-22 approving the vacation and abandonment of a certain snow storage easement.
- 8. Proposed Resolution R15-36 adopting the Water Conservation Plan prepared in November 2015.
- 9. Authorize Administration to execute agreement for the construction of improvements and the purchase and sale of specified property.
- 10. Proposed Resolution R15-35 amending the City Council Rules of Order and Procedure pertaining to public comments.
- 11. Councilmember Reports.
- 12. Mayor Report.
- 13. City Manager Report.
- 14. Adjourn.

In compliance with the Americans Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for this meeting should contact the City Offices at 801-825-1477 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted within the Syracuse City limits on this 5th day of <u>November</u>, 2015 at Syracuse City Hall on the City Hall Notice Board and at <u>http://www.syracuseut.com/</u>. A copy was also provided to the <u>Standard-Examine</u> on November 5, 2015.

CASSIE Z. BROWN, CMC SYRACUSE CITY RECORDER